

BOWEN, MICLETTE & BRITT INSURANCE AGENCY, LLC
1111 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 400
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008
TELEPHONE (713) 880-7100
FACSIMILE (713) 880-7149

March 13, 2018

Drash Contracting Company, LLC 1045 Central Parkway North, Suite 101 San Aontio, TX 78232

Re: Hayden Paving, Inc. Prequalification Letter

To whom it may concern:

We are the surety bonding agent for Hayden Paving, Inc., of Houston, TX. In this capacity, we have become very familiar with their financial, management, and operational capabilities. Since 2009, Hayden Paving, Inc. has been bonded through North American Specialty Insurance Company (NAS), which has an A.M. Best Rating of A+ (Superior) with a Financial Size Category of XV (\$2 Billion or greater).

Please note that the decision to issue performance and payment bonds is a matter between Hayden Paving, Inc., and NAS, and will be subject to the review and approval of the contract terms, conditions and related underwriting criteria at the time of the request. We assume no liability to third parties or to you if for any reason NAS does not execute said bonds.

We hold Hayden Paving, Inc. in the highest possible regard and it is our pleasure and privilege to recommend them for your consideration.

Very truly yours,

BOWEN, MICLETTE & BRITT INSURANCE AGENCY, LLC

(Cles)

Robert C. Davis

RD/jm